

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No.: W.P. No.48023 of 2018

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	24.04.2026	<u>EVV, J</u> No representation on behalf of the petitioner. Learned Standing Counsel for Gram Panchayat appearing for respondent Nos.5 and 6 is present. The Assistant Government Pleader for Panchayat Raj informed the court that respondent No.4 has already sent a proposal to respondent No.1 requesting to demerge the Guttalagadda Thanda, which is currently a habitation under Toorpugadda Thanda Gram Panchayat. However, no final decision has been made yet, and the matter is still pending with respondent No.1 and seeks further time to obtain instructions. At his request, list on 03.07.2026. EVV, J SPD	Tr. to IO folder before corrections.

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE